

81062-1

25597-2-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

RYAN J. O'HARA, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

HONORABLE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT6

 A. THERE WAS NO HEARSAY OF ANY
 TYPE ADMITTED THROUGH THE
 POLICE OFFICERS.....6

 B. THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE
 TO SUPPORT THE CONVICTION8

 C. THERE WAS NO ERROR AS THE
 DEFENDANT DID NOT REQUEST A
 DIFFERENT INSTRUCTION THAN THE
 ONE GIVEN AND DID NOT OBJECT TO
 THE GIVING OF SAID INSTRUCTION10

CONCLUSION.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

STATE V. BRIGHT, 129 Wn.2d 257,
916 P.2d 922 (1996)..... 8

STATE V. GREEN, 94 Wn.2d 216,
616 P.2d 628 (1980)..... 9

STATE V. HOFFMAN, 116 Wn.2d 51,
804 P.2d 577 (1991)..... 11

STATE V. MYLES, 127 Wn.2d 807,
903 P.2d 979 (1995)..... 9

STATE V. NG, 110 Wn.2d 32,
750 P.2d 632 (1988)..... 11

STATE V. SALINAS, 119 Wn.2d 192,
829 P.2d 1068 (1992)..... 9

STATE V. SCHERER, 77 Wn.2d 345,
462 P.2d 549 (1969)..... 11

STATE V. SMITH, 106 Wn.2d 772,
725 P.2d 951 (1988)..... 9

SUPREME COURT CASES

CRAWFORD V. WASHINGTON, 541 U.S. 36,
124 S. Ct. 1354, 158 L. Ed. 2d 177 (2004)..... 8

STATUTES

RCW 9A.04.110(12)..... 11

I.

APPELLANT'S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR

1. The trial was irretrievably contaminated by evidence that violated the Confrontation Clause of the Sixth Amendment of the Constitution of the United States as explained in *Crawford v. Washington*, 541 U.S. 36, 43, 124 S. Ct. 1354, 158 L. Ed. 2d 177 (2004).
2. There was no evidence untainted by the *Crawford* violation. Therefore, the evidence was insufficient as a matter of law to defeat the presumption of innocence.
3. The jury instructions did not inform the jury of the applicable law of self-defense. Instr. 10, RP 158.
